TÜVNORD

Certificate

Management system as per

ISO 14001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH. hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune – 411 013, Maharashtra, India



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design, Development, Manufacture and Servicing of Air & Gas Compressors and Systems, Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems, Vapour Absorption Chillers, Process Gas Equipment and Systems, Hydraulic and Mechanical Transmission Equipment and Gears.

Manufacture of Ferrous & Non -Ferrous Castings.

Certificate Registration No. **44 104 124386** Audit Report No. **2.5-4724/2010**

Valid from 28.08.2024 Valid until 27.08.2027 Initial certification 28.08.2012



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Mumbai, **13.08.2024**

Certification Body at TUV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



AkkS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai – 400 086, India

<u>www.tuv-nord.com/in</u> TÜV® **TU**



www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ®

TÜVNORD



to Certificate Registration No. 44 104 124386

ISO 14001:2015

KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra, India



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 104 124386-01	KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED Saswad, Taluka Purandar, Dist. Pune - 412 301, Maharashtra, India	Design, Development, Manufacture and Servicing of Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems, Air & Gas Compressors, Vapour Absorption Chillers, Process Gas Equipment and Systems.

Mumbai, 13.08.2024

Certification Body at 100 NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai – 400 086, India

www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV * www.tuv-nord.com/in TÜV® **TU**

